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Green Thumb Theatre 
Production History 
 
TOTAL NUMBER OF PRODUCTIONS (up to 2016-17):   204 
 
1975-1976 
HOKUM THE GIANT SPIDER    Dennis Foon 
THE NOSE KNOWS    John Carroll 
TURKEY     Jim Schaefer 
THE GREAT XMAS KIDNAPPING  Dennis Foon 
THE RICHMOND DITCHMONSTER  Jim Schaefer 
 
1976-1977 
THE NOSE KNOWS    John Carroll 
THE GREAT XMAS KIDNAPPING  Dennis Foon 
WINTER TALES    John Carroll 
THE LAST DAYS OF PAUL BUNYAN  Dennis Foon 
THE WINDIGO      Dennis Foon 
 
1977-1978  
SHADOWDANCE Jurek Bogajewicz, Patricia Best, Menlo Skye 

McFarlane,Stuart Nemtin, David MacLean,  
Sheldon Rosen 

THE NOSE RETURNS    John Carroll 
RAFT BABY     Dennis Foon 
1792 ETC. Tom Cone, John Lazarus, Sheldon Rosen,  

Brenda White, Joe Wiesenfeld 
HERACLES     Dennis Foon 
 
1978-1979 
A CHAIN OF WORDS    Irene Watts 
HILARY'S BIRTHDAY    Joe Wisenfeld 
RAFT BABY     Dennis Foon 
LA MALICE VOYAGEUR   Dennis Foon 
 
1979-1980 
JUVE      Campbell Smith 
TOMORROW WILL BE BETTER  Irene Watts  
PORTRAIT OF AN ADULT AS A 
YOUNG KID     John Carroll 
THE WINDIGO                    Dennis Foon 
HILARY'S BIRTHDAY    Joe Wiesenfeld 
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1980-1981 
JUVE      Campbell Smith 
PORTRAIT OF AN ADULT AS A 
YOUNG KID     John Carroll 
SCHOOLYARD GAMES    John Lazarus 
SHADOWDANCE Jurek Bogajewicz, Patricia Best, Menlo Skye 

McFarlane, Stuart Nemtin, David MacLean,  
1981-1982 
NEW CANADIAN KID    Dennis Foon and Jane Howard Baker 
FEELING YES, FEELING NO Dennis Foon, Jane Howard Baker, Judith Mastai, 

Wendy  van Riesen, Volker Ludwig 
TRUMMI KAPUT    Volker Ludwig 
TALES FROM TOLSTOY/BEYOND BELIEF Irene Watts 
 
1982-1983 
NEW CANADIAN KID    Dennis Foon and Jane Howard Baker 
BITTERSWEET KID    Peggy Thompson 
FEELING YES, FEELING NO Dennis Foon, Jane Howard Baker, Judith Mastai, 

Wendy  van Riesen, Volker Ludwig 
1983-1984 
ONE THOUSAND CRANES   Colin Thomas 
BITTERSWEET KID    Peggy Thompson 
FEELING YES, FEELING NO Dennis Foon, Jane Howard Baker, Judith Mastai, 

Wendy  van Riesen, Volker Ludwig 
1984-1985 
NOT SO DUMB    John Lazarus 
BITTERSWEET KID    Peggy Thompson 
ONE THOUSAND CRANES   Colin Thomas 
NEW CANADIAN KID    Dennis Foon and Jane Howard Baker 
A GIRL, HER MOTORCYCLE 
AND A BOY     Peggy Thompson 
 
1985-1986 
BUBBLE MEMORY    John Carroll 
NOT SO DUMB    John Lazarus 
SKIN      Dennis Foon 
NEW CANADIAN KID    Dennis Foon and Jane Howard Baker 
 
1986-1987 
NEW CANADIAN KID    Dennis Foon and Jane Howard Baker 
NIGHT LIGHT     John Lazarus 
LIARS      Dennis Foon 
NOT SO DUMB    John Lazarus 
ONE IN A MILLION    David Holman 
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1987-1988 
ONE IN A MILLION    David Holman 
NIGHT LIGHT     John Lazarus 
TWO WEEKS, TWICE A YEAR   Colin Thomas 
LIARS      Dennis Foon 
MIRROR GAME    Dennis Foon 
 
1988-1989 
TWO WEEKS, TWICE A YEAR   Colin Thomas 
NO KIDDING     Myrna Kostash and Patrick McDonald 
SQUARE EYES     JoAnne James 
NIGHT LIGHT     John Lazarus 
MIRROR GAME    Dennis Foon 
 
1989-1990 
SQUARE EYES     JoAnne James 
SEPARATE DEVELOPMENT   Sean Corbett 
LAND OF TRASH    Ian Tamblyn 
TWO WEEKS, TWICE A YEAR   Colin Thomas 
BEDTIMES AND BULLIES   Volker Ludwig, adapted by Dennis Foon 
NIGHT LIGHT     John Lazarus 
 
1990-1991 
LAND OF TRASH    Ian Tamblyn 
CO$T OF LIVING    Morris Panych 
RUBY AND THE ROCK                   Vivienne Laxdal 
THIN ICE     Banuta Rubess and Beverley Cooper 
PUPPY LOVE     Bruce Keller 
NO WORRIES     David Holman 
 
1991-1992 
NEW CANADIAN KID    Dennis Foon and Jane Howard Baker 
CO$T OF LIVING    Morris Panych 
THE DINOSAUR PARTY    Kate Weiss 
GUILTY SECRETS     John Lazarus 
2BWUTUR     Morris Panych 
 
1992-1993 
COST OF LIVING    Morris Panych  
WRITTEN IN STONE    Margo Kane 
SEESAW     Dennis Foon 
LAND OF TRASH    Ian Tamblyn 
TOUGH!     George F. Walker 
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1993-1994 
LIFE SCIENCE     Morris Panych 
CRIMINALS IN LOVE    George F. Walker 
SEESAW     Dennis Foon 
TOUGH!     George F. Walker 
NEW CANADIAN KID                    Dennis Foon and Jane Howard Baker 
COST OF LIVING     Morris Panych 
SHOWDOWN     Jamie Norris 
LITTLE SISTER     Joan MacLeod 
 
1994-1995 
SHOWDOWN     Jamie Norris 
NIGHT LIGHT     John Lazarus 
SEESAW     Dennis Foon 
WAR      Dennis Foon 
LITTLE SISTER     Joan MacLeod 
 
1995-1996 
GIVE & TAKE  
PEACEMAKER     David Holman 
SHOWDOWN     Jamie Norris 
NIGHT LIGHT     John Lazarus 
MIRROR GAME    Dennis Foon 
COOL      Michele Riml 
CO$T OF LIVING    Morris Panych 
 
1996-1997 
PEACEMAKER     David Holman  
SHOWDOWN     Jamie Norris 
MIRROR GAME    Dennis Foon 
STARSTRUCK     Joan MacLeod  
FLIPPIN IN     Anne Chislett 
 
1997-1998 
NAOMI’S ROAD    Joy Kogawa, adapted by Betty Quan 
PEACEMAKER     David Holman  
NEW CANADIAN KID                    Dennis Foon and Jane Howard Baker 
THE BEAUTY MACHINE   Robert Bellefeuille 
BRAINSTORM     George F. Walker  
 
1998-1999 
THE BEAUTY MACHINE   Robert Bellefeuille 
PEACEMAKER     David Holman  
NEW CANADIAN KID                    Dennis Foon and Jane Howard Baker 



 

Suite 210 – 49 Dunlevy Avenue, Vancouver, BC, V6A 3A3 | Tel:604.254.4055 | Fax: 604.251.7002 | 
greenthumb.bc.ca 

LEAPS & BOUNDS    Jamie Norris  
CRUSADER OF THE WORLD   Arthur Milner  
PROBLEM CHILD    George F. Walker 
 
1999-2000 
THE BEAUTY MACHINE   Robert Bellefeuille 
TIME AFTER TIME    Patrick McDonald & Peter Zednik 
NEW CANADIAN KID    Dennis Foon and Jane Howard Baker 
FINE LINES     David Bloom 
 
2000-2001 
BRAINSTORM     George F. Walker  
TIME AFTER TIME    Patrick McDonald & Peter Zednik 
THE BEAUTY MACHINE   Robert Bellefeuille 
DERWENT IS DIFFERENT   Jamie Norris 
 
2001-2002 
THE SHAPE OF A GIRL   Joan MacLeod  
ROCKS      Stefo Nantsou and Tom Lycos 
DERWENT IS DIFFERENT   Jamie Norris 
TIME AFTER TIME    Patrick McDonald & Peter Zednik 
ONE IN A MILLION    David Holman 
 
2002-2003 
ONE IN A MILLION    David Holman 
OBSESSION     Joan MacLeod, David Bloom, Michele Riml,  

Kevin Kerr 
THE SHAPE OF A GIRL                   Joan MacLeod 
CO$T OF LIVING    Morris Panych 
A HERO FOR ALL    Marty Chan 
 
2003-2004 
THE SHAPE OF A GIRL                    Joan MacLeod 
PEACEMAKER     David Holman  
NEW CANADIAN KID                    Dennis Foon and Jane Howard Baker 
THE INVISIBLE GIRL    Michele Riml  
 
2004-2005 
THE SHAPE OF A GIRL                   Joan MacLeod 
THE INVISIBLE GIRL    Michele Riml  
RAGE      Michele Riml 
NIGHT LIGHT     John Lazarus 
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2005-2006 
SEESAW      Dennis Foon 
CHASING THE MONEY   Dennis Foon 
THE SKINNY LIE    Michele Riml 
SPEED      Jamie Norris 
 
2006-2007 
CHASING THE MONEY   Dennis Foon 
THE SKINNY LIE    Michele Riml 
CRANKED     Michael P Northey 
RAGE      Michele Riml 
SHOWDOWN     Jamie Norris 
 
2007-2008 
THE INVISIBLE GIRL    Michele Riml 
TREE BOY     Michele Riml 
TALES OF AN URBAN INDIAN                  Darrell Dennis 
HANA’S SUITCASE    Emil Sher, based on the book by Karen Levine 

(Co-Presentation -Norman Rothstein Theatre) 
CRANKED     Michael P Northey 
STEEL KISS     Robin Fulford 
DERWENT IS DIFFERENT   Jamie Norris 
 
2008-2009 
NEW CANADAIN KID    Dennis Foon 
WIRED      Betty Quan 
BLIND SPOT     Meghan Gardiner 
CRANKED     Michael P. Northey 
 
2009-2010 
CRANKED     Michael P. Northey 
WIRED      Betty Quan 
BLIND SPOT     Meghan Gardiner 
500 WORDS     Jamie Norris 
SOUVENIRS     Michele Riml 
 
2010-2011 
WIRED      Betty Quan 
500 WORDS     Jamie Norris 
THE SHAPE OF A GIRL                    Joan MacLeod 
PEOPLE LIKE VINCE    C. E. Gatchalian 
 
 
 
2011-2012 
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ROLE CALL     Meghan Gardiner 
500 WORDS     Jamie Norris 
THE SHAPE OF A GIRL                    Joan MacLeod 
OUT IN THE OPEN    Dave Deveau 
PEOPLE LIKE VINCE     C. E. Gatchalian  
 
2012-2013 
PEOPLE LIKE VINCE    C. E. Gatchalian 
OUT IN THE OPEN    Dave Deveau 
CRANKED     Michael P. Northey 
NIGHT LIGHT     John Lazarus 
ASH RIZIN     Michael P Northy 
 
2013-2014 
WIRED      Betty Quan     
PEOPLE LIKE VINCE    C. E. Gatchalian 
TAGGED     Dave Deveau 
CELESTIAL BEING    Dave Deveau 
 
2014-2015 
TAGGED     Dave Deveau 
CELESTIAL BEING    Dave Deveau 
SHOWDOWN     Jamie Norris 
MOSS PARK     George F Walker 
 
2015-2016 
INVISIBLE GIRL    Michele Riml 
CELESTIAL BEING    Dave Deveau 
STILL/FALLING    Rachel Aberle 
THE CROWD     George F. Walker 
 
2016-2017 
LAND OF TRASH    Ian Tamblyn    
CELESTIAL BEING    Dave Deveau 
STILL/FALLING    Rachel Aberle 
ALONE TOGETHER    George F. Walker 
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TOTAL NUMBER OF COMMISSIONED Productions:     46  
 
1979/80 – Juve – Campbell Smith 
1981/82 – New Canadian Kid - Dennis Foon 
1984/85 – A Girl, Her Motorcycle and a Boy – Peggy Thompson 
1985/86 – Bubble Memory – John Carroll 
1986/87 – Night Light – John Lazarus 
1987/88 – Two Weeks, Twice a Year – Colin Thomas 
1987/88 – Mirror Game – Dennis Foon 
1988/89 – No Kidding – Myrna Kostash 
1989/90 – Land of Trash – Ian Tamblyn 
1990/91 – Co$t of Living – Morris Panych 
1990/91 – Ruby and the Rock – Vivienne Laxdal 
1991/92 – The Dinosaur Party – Kate Weiss 
1991/92 – Guilty Secrets – John Lazarus 
1991/92 – 2BWUTUR – Morris Panych 
1992/93 – Tough! – George F. Walker 
1993/94 – Little Sister – Joan MacLeod 
1993/94 – Showdown – Jamie Norris   
1994/95 – WAR – Dennis Foon 
1997/98 – Brainstorm – Peter Zednik 
1998/99 – Leaps & Bounds – Jamie Norris 
1998/99 – Crusader of the World – Arthur Milner 
1999/00 – Fine Lines – David Bloom 
2000/01 – Derwent is Different – Jamie Norris 
2001/02 – The Shape of a Girl – Joan MacLeod 
2002/03 – Obsession – Joan MacLeod, Kevin Kerr, David Bloom, Michele Riml 
2003/04 – The Invisible Girl – Michele Riml 
2004/05 – Rage – Michele Riml 
2005/06 – The Skinny Lie – Michele Riml 
2005/06 – Speed – Jamie Norris 
2006/07 – Cranked – Michael P Northey 
2007/08 – Tree Boy – Michele Riml 
2007/08 – Tales of an Urban Indian – Darrell Dennis 
2008/09 - Wired – Betty Quan 
2008/09 – Blind Spot – Meghan Gardiner 
2009/10 – 500 Words – Jamie Norris 
2009/10 – Souvenirs – Michele Riml 
2010/11 – People Like Vince – C. E. Gatchalian 
2011/12 – Role Call – Meghan Gardiner 
2011/12 – Out in the Open – Dave Deveau 
2012/13 -  Ash Rizin – Michael P. Northy 
2013/14 – tagged – Dave Deveau 
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2013/14 – Celestial Being – Dave Beveau (commissioned in partnership with Théâtre La Seizième) 
2014/15 -  Moss Park – George F Walker 
2015/16 – Still/Falling – Rachel Aberle 
2015/16 – The Crowd – George F. Walker (commissioned in partnership with Studio 58) 
2016/17 – Alone Together -  George F. Walker 
 
 
 
 
 
 
TOTAL NUMBER of NEW PRODUCTIONS:   57   
 
1976/77 – The Windigo – Dennis Foon 
1978/79 – Hilary’s Birthday – Joe Wisenfeld 
1979/80 – Juve – Campbell Smith 
1980/81 – Schoolyard Games – John Lazarus 
1981/82 – New Canadian Kid – Dennis Foon 
1981/82 – Feeling Yes, Feeling No – Dennis Foon … 
1983/84 – One Thousand Cranes – Colin Thomas 
1984/85 – Not So Dumb – John Lazarus 
1984/85 – A Girl, Her Motorcycle and a Boy – Peggy Thompson 
1985/86 – Bubble Memory – John Carroll 
1986/87 – Night Light – John Lazarus 
1987/88 – Two Weeks, Twice a Year – Colin Thomas 
1987/88 – Mirror Game – Dennis Foon 
1988/89 – No Kidding – Myrna Kostash 
1989/90 – Land of Trash – Ian Tamblyn 
1990/91 – Co$t of Living – Morris Panych 
1990/91 – Ruby and the Rock – Vivienne Laxdal 
1991/92 – The Dinosaur Party – Kate Weiss 
1991/92 – Guilty Secrets – John Lazarus 
1991/92 – 2BWUTUR – Morris Panych 
1992/93 – Seesaw – Dennis Foon 
1992/93 – Tough! – George F. Walker 
1993/94 – Little Sister – Joan MacLeod 
1993/94 – Showdown – Jamie Norris   
1994/95 – WAR – Dennis Foon 
1995/96 – Cool – Michele Riml 
1997/98 – Brainstorm –  Peter Zednik 
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1998/99 – Problem Child – George F. Walker 
1998/99 – Leaps & Bounds – Jamie Norris 
1998/99 – Crusader of the World – Arthur Milner 
1999/00 – Fine Lines – David Bloom 
2000/01 – Derwent is Different – Jamie Norris 
2001/02 – The Shape of a Girl – Joan MacLeod 
2002/03 – Obsession – Joan MacLeod, Kevin Kerr, David Bloom, Michele Riml 
2003/04 – The Invisible Girl – Michele Riml 
2004/05 – Rage – Michele Riml 
2005/06 – Chasing the Money – Dennis Foon 
2005/06 – The Skinny Lie – Michele Riml 
2005/06 – Speed – Jamie Norris 
2006/07 – CRANKED – Michael P Northey 
2007/08 – Tree Boy – Michele Riml 
2007/08 – Steel Kiss – Robin Fulford 
2008/09 – WIRED – Betty Quan 
2008/09 – Blind Spot – Meghan Gardiner 
2009/10 – 500 Words – Jamie Norris 
2009/10 – Souvenirs – Michele Riml 
2010/11 – People Like Vince – C. E. Gatchalian 
2011/12 – Role Call – Meghan Gardiner 
2011/12 – Out in the Open – Dave Deveau 
2012/13 – Ash Rizin – Michael P Northy 
2013/14 – tagged – Dave Deveau 
2013/14 – Celestial Being – Dave Deveau (commissioned in partnership with Théâtre La Seizième) 
2014/15 – Moss Park – George F. Walker 
2015/16 – Still/Falling – Rachel Aberle 
2015/16 – Jabber – Marcus Youseff 
2015/16 – The Crowd – George F. Walker (commissioned in partnership with Studio 58) 
2016/17 – Alone Together - George F. Walker 


